Sharon Barlow Worthy Grand Matron 14700 Cobalt St. NW #28 Ramsey, MN 55303 sharonIbarlow@comcast.net



Steve Downs Worthy Grand Patron 9950 Bluebird St NW #203 Coon Rapids, MN 55433 Downssw5068@gmail.com

GRAND CHAPTER OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR Organized 1878

January 2024

Dear Sisters and Brothers,

It is with pleasure that we invite you to join us at the 146th Annual "Roses of Love and Friendship" Grand Chapter Session, to be held May 2, 3, and 4, 2024, at the River's Edge Convention Center in St. Cloud. The Kelly Inn will again be our headquarters hotel.

At the session we will conduct the business of Grand Chapter as well as allowing us time to visit with our guests, make new friendships, and renew old acquaintances. Please encourage any members initiated in 2023-2024 and members who have fifty or more years of membership to attend and be recognized for their accomplishments. Reports will be given at Grand Chapter on the different committees.

All Minnesota members are voting delegates. Everyone checking in for the session will be asked to show their dues card. The legislation to be considered at Grand Chapter will be mailed to your Chapter in March. Please obtain a copy from your Chapter Secretary and bring it, along with the Minnesota Eastern Star Code, to all business sessions.

The Grand Family has thoroughly enjoyed visiting with the Chapters throughout the state since May of 2023. We look forward to seeing you at Grand Chapter and returning the hospitality, fun and fellowship.

Please plan on staying for the Saturday afternoon Grand Chapter installation to show your support for AGM CJ Brase and AGP Dan Hanley.

In Star Love,

Sharon Barlow

Sharon Barlow Worthy Grand Matron



Steve Downs Worthy Grand Patron

Steve Donns

Joyce Mc Curdy

Attest: Joyce McCurdy, PGM, Grand Secretary